

PI ITEM NO.118 REGISTRAR COURT.2 SECTION XVI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CONMT.PET @ no.293/2009 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).
594 OF 2007
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

KRISHAN RAI & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and office report)

Date: 02/12/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Philemon Nongbri, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ramita Guha, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice to the respondents is awaited,
however, Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate proposes to appear
for respondent No.1, State of Bihar and seeks time to
file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Four weeks
time granted.

Await service of notice on the other respondents.

List the matter on 8.1.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar